NEWS RELEASE



P.O. Box 10, Manitowoc, WI 54221-0010
For further information, contact:
Rachel Oakes, Marketing Communications Manager
Phone: (608) 372-2265
roakes@bankfirstwi.bank

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Joshua Patterson joins the Bank First team in Watertown

MANITOWOC, Wis, September 8, 2020 -- Mike Molepske, Chief Executive Officer of Bank First (NASDAQ: <u>BFC</u>), is pleased to announce the addition of Joshua Patterson to its team.

Joshua Patterson recently joined the bank as Vice President of Retail Banking. In his new role, Patterson will be responsible for developing new and enhancing existing retail banking relationships in the bank's Watertown market. Joshua joins Bank First with 15 years of experience in the financial industry and has over 12 years specializing in mortgage lending. Joshua enjoys assisting each of his customers in finding the right product for their specific situation and helping them feel comfortable with the financing process from application through loan closing.



Joshua Patterson

"We are thrilled to welcome Joshua to our team," stated Thomas Evensen, VP - Market President at Bank First in Watertown. "His experience in mortgage lending and his focus on exceeding the expectations of his customers make him the ideal person for this role. Bank First has a dedicated team of bankers and we are excited to have Joshua join us and help strengthen our mortgage lending team."

Patterson graduated with a Bachelor of Arts Degree in Communication from Wisconsin Lutheran College. He is a member of the school board at his church in Jefferson and a volunteer soccer coach for his daughters' team. Joshua enjoys playing basketball in winter recreation leagues and is an avid sports follower. He lives in Jefferson with his wife, Melissa, two daughters and two sons.

For more information about Bank First, visit www.BankFirstWl.bank.

###

Bank First Corporation provides financial services through its subsidiary, Bank First, which was incorporated in 1894. The Bank is an independent community bank with 24 banking locations in Wisconsin. The Bank has grown through

both acquisitions and de novo branch expansion. The Bank offers loan, deposit and treasury management products at each of its banking offices. Insurance services are available through our bond with Ansay & Associates, LLC. Trust, investment advisory and other financial services are offered through the Bank's partnership with Legacy Private Trust, an alliance with Morgan Stanley and an affiliation with McKenzie Financial Services, LLC. The Bank is a co-owner of a data processing subsidiary, UFS, LLC, which provides data and technology services to banks in the Midwest. The Company employs approximately 307 full-time equivalent staff and has assets of approximately \$2.6 billion. Further information about Bank First Corporation is available by clicking on the Investor Relations tab at www.BankFirstWI.bank.